The minimum lot width shall be fifty feet (50'), and the minimum lot area shall be six 
thousand (6,000) square feet. 

C.   Parking Requirements: For parking requirements, refer to Chapter 21 of this title. 

D.   Maximum Floor Area: 

1.   The gross floor area for buildings in the B zone shall not exceed thirty-six thousand (36,000) thousand square feet. All 
buildings in excess of twenty thousand (20,000) square feet in gross floor area per lot or parcel shall apply for and obtain a 
conditional use permit, pursuant to Chapter 10-15 of this Code. All buildings in excess of twenty thousand (20,000 square feet

[...]

Development that includes Work/Live Units with a proposed density greater 
than 12 units per acre, Residential Units, Multi-Family (3-plus units), and Schools/educational 
facilities; and amending language under Conditional Uses: Buildings in excess of twenty-eight 
thousand (28,000) to twenty thousand (20,000) square feet and a maximum floor area not to exceed 
thirty-six thousand (36,000) to but less than thirty-six thousand (36,000) square feet. 

Amending Section §10-7-5, Dimensional, Bulk and Building Coverage Standards and 
Requirements, by reducing the gross floor area for a building in the Business zone from twenty-
eight thousand (28,000) to twenty thousand (20,000).  

Adding Section §10-7-6, Specific District Standards. Establishing standards for developments in 
the Business District: Parking, Building Orientation, Screening, Building Height, Open Space, 
Sidewalks, and Residential Uses.

[...]

except signage, which complies with this title. 

Parking lots and garages. 

Public Facilities. 

Residential Units, Multi-Family (3-plus units). 

Schools/educational facilities. 

Small engine Repairs and maintenance incidental to the primary use. 
Buildings in excess of twenty eight thousand (28,000 20,000) square feet in gross floor area, up to a 
maximum floor area not to exceed but less than thirty-six thousand (36,000) square feet. (Ord. 2018-01, 
4-23-2018; amd. Ord. 2022-01, 4-1-2022  See 10.7.5.D-1)

Table 10.7.1 – Permitted Use Table 

PERMITTED 

Short Term Renta l Bars Restaurants Theaters Nursery for children 

Retail and Related Storage, including  
commercial nursery and building supply

[...]

Development that includes Work/Live Units 
with a proposed density >12 units per acre 

10-7-5: DIMENSIONAL, BULK AND BUILDING COVERAGE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS:

D. Maximum Floor Area: 

1. The gross floor area for buildings in the B zone shall not exceed thirty six thousand (36,000) 
thousand square feet. All buildings in excess of twenty-eight thousand (20,000) (28,000) square feet in 
gross floor area per lot or parcel shall apply for and obtain a conditional use permit, pursuant to chapter 
10-15 of this Code. All buildings in excess of twenty-eight thousand (20,000) (28,000) square feet shall 
have a minimum setback of ten feet (10'). 

10-7-6: SPECIFIC DISTRICT STANDARDS 

The following standards shall apply to development in the Business District: 

A. Parking 

Siting parking in appropriate locations can simultaneously enhance a community's streetscape and